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CAR LOCATION IDENTITY CODES

This booklet contains instructions and
maps for the Car Location Identity Code
(CLIC) and procedures governing the Work
Order Document System. _

:’

Maps are not drawn to scale and are to be
used only as a guide to locating customer and
yard tracks and the numbers assigned to them.

The geographical area covered in this
booklet is divided into zones. Each zone has
designated tracks and/or industries within

its boundary.

A CLIC number will consist of six digits-
the first two digits designate the zone:; the
second two digits indicate the track number
within the zone; the last two digits repre-
sent the actual spot along the track.

The combination of the zone-track-spot
number is known as ‘the "Car Location Identity
Code" (CLIC) System.

This "CLIC" number will be used for
switching and reporting purposes rather than
the industry or track name.

“*EXAMPLE OF CLIC NUMBER**

12 22 04 _ Spot Number ~
Track Number
Zone Number

A1l switch targets or stands have been
painted with a combination of the zone and
track number.

Spot numbers have been painted on doors,
docks, buildings, gates, etc., wherever
possible.

WORK ORDER DOCUMENT

Any written or verbal instructions is-
sued to yard or road crews requiring work to
be performed during their tour of duty will
constitute a work order. o

NOTE: Exceptions to written work orders
must be noted on the work orders
according to current instructions:
cars handled on verbal work orders
must be reported on the prescribed
form.

.




Conductors and Engine Foremen will be
furnished work orders during their tour of
duty.

This .document will specify the cars to'be
picked up or set out at various stations,
industries or interchange tracks served by
the train or.switch job.

Certain information (described below)
must be recorded on the work order document
by the Conductor or Engine Foreman. Prior to
turning in the document at the designated re-
porting station, it must be dated and signed
— even if no work was accomplished. This is
necessary to comply with switching and de-
murrage tariffs, as well as other rules and
regulations.

Conductors and Engine Foreman must show
on work order cars handled, time and date
work performed, CLIC number taken from, CLIC
nuTber left and appropriate code as listed
below:

BO - Bad order

ND - KWork indicated not done (State
reason.)

NIT - Car not in train or not on track

OTCC - Car on track, carriers convenience

OTNP - Car on track not placed (State
reason.)

PULL - Car pulled, time and date

SPOT - Car spotted, time and date

Conductor/Engine Foreman must make
notation on work order and notify the appro-
priate employe (S/0, RYD clerk, Dispatcher)
of any exceptions taken to the work order,
such as no car, car not on list, car out of
line, car is hazardous, excess dimension
{(when the information is not so indicated on
work order), car is carded rear or head end
movement, or any other exceptions noted.

If switching is performed without a work
order, the Conductor or Engine Foreman must
compiete the prescribed form showing all the
information required above and turn it in at
the designated reporting station.

If an industry requests service not shown
on work order, Conductor/Engine Foreman
should obtain such request in writing. This
request is to be turned in with work order
for processing. If unable to obtain reguest
in writing, Conductor/Engine Foreman should
record on work order the name of person
making reguest and tne service requested anc
performed.




For observation and guidance, the
following codes may appear on work order.

Al - Agri. Industries

B1 °- Bad Order

BA - Blasting Agent (Hazardous) -

CG - Cargill

€D - Condemned

CB - Combustible (Hazardous)

CL ~ Chlorine (Hazardous)

CM - Corrosive (Hazardous)

DG - Dangerous

DH -.Do Not Hump .

DU - Do Not Uncouple

EQ - Equity Export - Houston

FG - Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

FL - Fiammable (Hazardous)

FS - Flammable Solid (Hazardous)

FW -~ Flam. Solid W (Dangerous KWhen KWet)

HE - Head End Only

HL ~ High Wide Load

PE - Houston Public Elevator

HV - High Value

IP - Interchange Prohibited

IPSKH - Intrapiant Switch (Respot Car)

MR -~ Mechanical Refrig. Maintain - Degrees

MCNR - Mechanical Car or Trailer - No Refrig-
eration Required

NG - Non-Flammable Gas (Hazardous)

NP - No Placards Required

OM - Oxidizer (Hazardous)

OP - Organic Peroxide (Hazardous)

OR - Other Regulated Material

0X -~ Oxygen

PA - Poison Gas (Hazardous)

PB - Poison

RE ~ Rear End Only

RM - Radioactive Material

REJT - Car Rejected by Shipper

RSPT - Respot Due to Railroad Error

TURN - Turn Car & Respot

WH - Weight Heavy

WI - MWaive.Inspection - Set Direct

WL - MWeigh Light

XA - Explosive "A"

XB - Explosive "B"

XX - DO NOT MOVE THIS CAR



890801-02
679290
713601-11
713801-03
860201-02
812300
815690
714001-07
882795
813815
813817
865190
873090
867001-03
81101-02
728500
713501
850201-02
890595
712194
673890
7601
870194
881501
670790
673004
860595
673001
77001-02
720100
+722000
867201-03
690401-03
690382
711395
866695
866294
88140
881490
870290
871490
712801
674501-03
891291
850495
700401-07
700500
868100

713401-02-90

810200
810300
671004-05
881801-03
679095

-D-

AMS Ind

Action Technology
Allergan

Allergan

America Cold & New West Foods
American Meter Lead
American Track (Cabooses)
Amway

Anaheim Builders

Anaheim Cold Storage
Anaheim Cold Storage
Anaheim Foundry

Anaheim Foundry

April Company -

Atlas Foundry

B Lead |
B. P. Johns

BMF Foods |
Bank of America .

Bar None

Bayshore Lumber

Beer Lead

Bridgford Foods

Brunswick

Buehler Tank & Welding
Burnett Process of Calif.
CBS

Cal Fire Place

Cal Med Disposables
Califoam bLead

Califoam Runaround
Camelot Carpets

Case Swayne

Case Swayne Runaround
Champion Foods Corp

. Champion Int.

Champion Int. Tank Track
City of Anaheim

City of Anaheim

Coca Cola Loading

Coca Cola Unloading
Coleco

Consoltdated Beverages
Consolidated Storage
Container

Coors

Coors

Cove Development leased to
Kimberly Ctark C/C #
D.0.B.

Dale Street Siding

‘Dale Street Siding

Diamond Ind.
Don Koll
Doric Foods



711001-02
770400
815000
881100
854500
742500
749599

872401-03

871806-09
673201
713201-02
678090
678092
678100
882598
882698
867204-05
880506
678301-03
678395
712094
712394
921000
865000
812190
812293
812294
673390
690690
775001-02
881294
866000
866301-02
863190
921895
890895
921995
812400
812895
811700
812790
811890
851285
851190
860100
677003
870101-08
670600
866501
860690
812000
690594
863295
700305
673005

Dupont

East Leg of Hye

East Pass

East Pass

East Storage Atwood
E1 Toro Marine Sta. Gate #5
E1 Toro Team Track
Essex (Plant) & Spot 94
Essex {whse)

Fluodo Tek Co., Inc.
Gemeni Inds.

General Electric
General Electric
General Electric
General Foods
General Foods
General Rewind
Gillette Tire

Golden Kraft

Gotden Kraft

Golden HWest Plastics
Golden West Plastics
Gooder Lead

-Growers Run Around

Guardian Ind
Guardian Ind
Guardian Ind
Hamilton Materials, Inc.
Hamilton Supply
Heads Up

Hitachi Sales
Hoerner Lead
Holiday Cups
Home Depot

House

House Deock

House Track
Hughes Aircraft
Hunts Dock

Hunts Tail Track

- Hunts Track No. 4
.Hunts Track No. 5

I11inois Tool - Inside
I1linots Tool - Qutside
Industry Lead

Inland Freight

Inmont

Interlake

J & L Cabinet

Johnson Control
Johnson=Mape

KSH Plastic

Kenco (Frigidare)

Kerr Glass

Keyboard Service, Inc.

-E-




810601-03
890101-04
890194
881804

 865901-03

866101-08
865290
810500
814000
ARR!
713390
860890
743395
743492
712605
881001-09
724092
729292
762001-04
860301-05
890695
810701-02
771401-02
814501-04
815400
922107-02
813400
813000
813500
813100
771501-03
677009-10
670494
813900
921799
670100
67500106
890890
7104N
890000
866795
723701-11
864001-04
864009-12
673002
718001
815290
921200
890390
678317-19
720301-02
857001-04
815596
678311-12

—F-

Keyes Fiber

King Plastics

King Plastics

Knotts Berry Farm

La Habra Cold Storage
La Habra Cold Storage
Laura Scudders

Lead

Lead

Lead Track

Liquid Nitrogen

Lok Products

Lucky (Holds 10-50 Cars)
Lucky (Holds 10-50 Cars)
M.A.S.H./Coleco

MCP

MPC {Inside)

McGaw Labs

Montezuma Beer

Moore Business Forms
Mr. Crane

Murry Ohio

Nelson Distributors
New Eadington

New Team (Switch Engines)
New Treesweet

No. 1 East

Ne. 1 Hest

No. 2 East

No. 2 Hest

North American Plastics
North Supply Co.
Nursery Supplies

01d Eadington

01d Team

Olive District Siding
Olive Heights Orange
Open Arza

Orange Coast Tail
Orange Passing Track
Qut of Service
Overmeyer Machine
Overmeyer -Whse
Overmeyer Hhse

P. K. Crestline
Pacific Rubber Processing
Packers Cold Storage
Passing Track

Penn Walt

Perfect Bindery
Pfizer

Pier I Imports
Piggyback Ramp
Plasco, Inc.




728801
815100
813200
813391
890700
890494
781001-02
863395
863495
814495
673102

. 673101

752001-05
7510
713101-03
868001
868095
720290
728001
7511
863000
863794
880998
§22098
881705-08
855501-03
726090
673801-03
691301-02
749590
814390
881709-12
713001-03
712902-02
870900
870501-03
920300
742391
742691
74299
861191
86359
861291
863691
861391
861491
861591
861691
742191
742791
744501-02
744000
810101-04
880499
891199

- 922000

Plus Producers
Pocket .
Pocket (No. 1 Over Nick)
Pocket (No. 2 Qver Nick)
Pocket Track

Polymir, Inc.

Proficient Foods

Quaker Qats

Quaker Oats

Quaker State 0i1

R & K Chemical

R-1 Delivery

RE Furniture

RB Lead

Ricoh

Rotary Offset Printers
Rotary Offset Printers
Royal Inds

Royalty Carpets
Runaround

Runaround

S. B. Thomas

SP Interchange

SP Transfer

Service Craft

Setco

Smith Tool

South Bay Redwood
Spartan Plastics
Specialty Materials
Standard 0i1 Spur
States Harehouse

Steel Case Inbound
Steel Case Outbound
Stepan Chemical

Stepan Chemical Tank Track
Stock Track

Storage

Storage

Storage P

Storage 1 - Kimberly Clark
Storage 1 - Quaker Qats
Storage 2 - Kimberly Clark
Storage 2 - Quaker Qats
Storage 3 - Kimberly Clark
Storage 4 - Kimberly Clark
Storage 5 - Kimberly Clark

Storage 6 - Kimberly Clark
Storage Lucky

Storage Lucky

Straab Distributors

Straab Runaround

Superior Fireplace

Team Track

Team Track

Team Track

-G-



717001

- 815790
862095
862195
862194
920801-04
711290
770100
770200
710395
B72012-15
872201-11
871600
671001-03
673003
673202
677006-08
690790
7010
712601-02
712701-02
722101-03
723001
723601-02
726901
805800
812500
860401-03
.880301-03
880305-06
880502-05
880690
881805
921690
923095
750501
811900
812095
670290
670301-03
6703901
677004-05
678313-14
701090
7050
712201-02

712401-05 _

727001-04
742101-03
7448
815206-08
851090 .
856101-05
856206-07
856300

Thaico
Tom Henry

Track 1-Kimberly C1ark

Track 2-Kimberiy Clark

Track 2-Kimberly Clark Tank Spot
Treesweet (Qutside)

Tri L Distributors

Tustin Wye Storage

Tustin Wye Storage

U.S. Plywood

u.s.I.

-U.S.I.
U.S.I. & Essex Lead

Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Unassigned
Union Ice

United Can

United Can Tin Spur

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant



864005-08
866001-03
870390
870401-52
871201-02
881255-89
881701-04
881806-07
890650
742000
677011-12
863994
890901-05
890990
920591
729001-03
723500
856000
815300
712595
770300
854000
890201
715201-05
851901-04
881695
882590
882690
880201
700290
700295
880290
813823
855001-02
855101-02

Vacant

vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Valencia Siding
Valentine Plastics
Vangas .

Villa Park Orange House
Villa Park Orange House
Vitet

Volrath Co

Wallace Runaround
Harner Run Around

Water Plug

Weber P1ywood

HWest Leg of Wye and Stem
Hest Storage Atwood
Western American Rubber
Western Marketing

- Hestern Trends

Weyerhaeuser

Khirlpool

KWhirlpool

Wholesale Furniture
Hickes

Hickes

Widmer

World Citrus

Yorba Orange (Inside)
Yorba Orange (Qutside)
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810101-04  Superior Fireplace 812300 American Meter Lead 814000 Lead
8102 Dale Street Siding 812400 Hughes Aircraft 814390 Standard 0i) Spur
810300 Dale Street Siding 812500 Unassigned 814495 Quaker State 0il
-, 810500 Lead 812790 Hunts Track No. 4 814501-04 New Eadington -
810601-03 Keyes Fiber 812895 Hunts Dock 815000 East Pass
810701-02 Murry Ohio 813000 No. 1 Hest 815100 Pocket
811700 Hunts Tail Track 813100 No. 2 Hest 815201-05 Hestern Marketing
811890 Hunts Track No. 5 813200 Pocket (No. 1 Over Nick) 815206-08 Vacant
811900 United Can 813391 Pocket (No. 2 Over Nick) 815290 Packers' Cold STorage
812095 United can Tin Spur 813400 No. 1 East 815300 Hater Plug
813400 No. 1 East 813500 No. 2 East 815400 New Team (Switch Engs.)
812190 Guardian Ind 813815-17 Anaheim Cold Storage 815596 Piggyback Ramp
812293 Guardian Ind 813823 Horld Citrus 815690 American Track (Cabooses)
812294 Guardian Ind 813900 01d Eadington 815790 Tom Henry
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850101-03 Vacant
B50201-02 BMF Foods
851190 I1linois Tool - Qutside
851285 I11inois Tool - Inside
854000 Hest Storage Atwood
854500 East Storage Atwood
855001-02 Yorba Orange (Inside)
855101-02 Yorba Orange (Outside)
855501-03 Setco
856000 Harner Run Around
856101-05 Vacant
856206-07 Vacant
856300 Vacant
857001-04 Pier I Imports
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860100

FUuLLERTON
S.E. TNDUSTRIAL Dist:

Industry Lead 863000 Run Around 866001-03 Kimberly Clark C/C #2 870190 Vacant
860201-02 American Cold & New West Foods 863190 Home Depot 866101-08 La Habra Cold Storage 870401-52  Vacant
860301-05 Vacant 863295 Kenco (Frigidare) 866294 Champion Int. Tank Trk. B870501-03 Stepan Chem.Fank Trk,
860401-03  Unassigned 863195 Quaker Oats 866301-02 Holiday Cups 870900 Stepan Chemical
860595 CBS ] 863495 Quaker Oats 866501 J & L Cabinet 871201-02 Vacant
860690 Johnson Control 863591 Storage 1 - Quaker Oats B66695 Champion Int. 871490 Coca Cola Unloading
860890 Lok Products 863691 Storage 2 ~ Quaker QOats B66795 Out of Service 871600 U.S.I. & Essex Lead
861191 Storage 1-Kimberly Clark 863794 5. B. Thomas B67001-03 April Company B71806-09 Essax (Whse)
86129 Storage 2-Kimberly Clark 863994 Vangas _ 867201-03 Camelot Carpets 87201215 U.S.I1.
8613N Storage 3-Kimberly Clark 864001-04 Overmeyer Whse 867204-05 General Rewind 872201-11  U.S.1.
86!49] Storage 4-Kimberly Clark " 864005-08 Vacant 868095 Rotary Offset Printers B872401-03 Essex (Plant)& Spt 94
86159 Storage 5-Kimberly Clark 864009-12 (Qvermeyer Whse 868001 Rotary QOffset Printers 873090 Anaheim Foundry
B61691 - Storage 6-Kimberly Clark 865000 Growers Run Around 868100 Cove Develp. leased to
862095 Track 1-Kimberly Clark 865190 Anaheim Foundry Kimberly Clark C/C #1
862194 Track 2-Kimberly Clark Tank Spot 865290 Laura Scudders - 870101-08 Inmont
862195 = Track 2-Kimberly Clark 865901-03 La Habra Cold Storage 870194 Bridgford Foods
866000 Hoerner Lead 870290 Coca Cola Loading
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8680499
880501
880502-05
880506
880690
880998
881001-09
881100

881255-89

881294

881490
881401
881501
881695
881701-04
881705-08
861709-12

Page 7

Team Track
Unton Ice
Unassigned
Gillette Tire
Unassigned .

SP Interchange
MCP

East Pass
Hitacht Sales
Hitachi Sales
City of Anaheim
City of Anaheim
Brunswick
Heyerhaeuser

"~ Vacant

Service Craft
States HWarehouse

881801-03
881804
881805
881806-07
882590
882598
882690
882698
882795

Don Koll

Knotts Berry Farm
Unassigned

Vacant

Hhiripool

General Foods
HWhirlpool

General Foods
Anaheim Builders
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890000
890101-04
890194
890201
890390
890494

. 890595

890690
890695
890700
890801-02
890890
890895
890901-05
890990

- 891199

Page 9

Orange Passing Track
‘King Plastics
King Plastics
Hestern American Rubber
Penn Halt
Polymir, Inc.
Bank of America
. Vacant
Mr. Crane
Pocket Track
AMS Ind
Open Area
House Dock
+Villa Park Orange House
Villa Park Orange House
Team Track

891291 Consolidated Storage 9220 SP Transfer
670100 Olive District Siding 9221 New Treesweet
670290 Vacant 923095 Unassigned
670301-03 Vacant

6703901 Vacant

670494 Nursery Supplies
670600 Interlake

670790 Buehler Tank & Welding
920591 Vitec

920801-04 Treesweet (Outside)
9210 Gooder Lead

92211 Atlas Foundry

9212 Passing Track

9217 01d Team

9218 House

9219 House Track

j=D61BE —1CT
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671001-03

"671004-05

673001
673002
673003
673004
673005
673101
673102
673201

673202

673390
673801-03
673890
675001-06
677001-02
677003
677004-05
677006-08

Page 11.

Unassigned

- Diamond Ind.

Cal Fire Place
P. K. Crestline
Unassigned

Burnett Process of Calif.

Keyboard Service, Inc.
R-1 Delivery

R & K Chemical

Fluodo Tek Co., Inc.
Unasstgned

Hamilton Materials, Inc.
South Bay Redwood
Bayshore Lumber

Olive Heights Orange
Cal Med Disposables
Inland Freight

Vacant

Unassigned

677009-10
677011-12
678090
678092
678100
678301-03
678395
678311-12
678313-14
678315
678316
678317-19
679095
679290

North Supply Co.
Valentine Plastics
General Electric
General Electric
General Electric
Golden Kraft
Golden Kraft
Plasco, Inc.
Vacant -

Perfect Bindery
Doric Foods
Action Technology

1=%I8 < ~1°7
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690382
690401-03
690594
690690
690790
691301-02
700290
100295
700305
700401-07
7005
701090
7050

‘Page 13

Case Swayne Runaround 770100 Tustin Hye Storage
Case Swayne 770200 Tustin HWye Storage
KSH Plastic 770300 Hest Leg of Wye and Stem
Hamilton Supply 770400 East Leg of Hye
Unassigned 771401-02 Nelson Distributors
Spartan Plastics 771501-03 North American Plastics
Hickes 774501-03 Consolidated Beverages
Hickes 775001-02 Heads Up
Kerr Glass

- Coors
Coors
Vacant
Vacant
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710395

713101-03

U.S. Plywood Ricoh 723601-02 Unassigned
711001-02°  Dupont 713201-02 Gemeni Inds. 723701-11 Overmeyer Machine
ARR Lead Track 713390 L1quid Nitrogen 724092 MPC (Inside)
711290 Tri L Distributors 713401-02-90 D.0.B 726090 Smith Tool
711395 Champion Foods Corp 713501 B. P. Johns 726901 Unassigned
7119 Quality Beer 71360111 Allergan 727001-04 Vacant
712094 Golden West Plastics 713801-03 Allergan 728001 Royalty Carpets
C 712194 Bar None . 714001-07 Amway 728500 B Lead
712201-02 Vacant 717001 Thalco 728801 Plus Products
712394 Golden Hest Plastics 718001 Pacific Rubber Processing 729001-03 Volrath Co
712401-05 Vacant 720100 Califoam Lead 729292 McGaw Labs
712595 Heber Plywood 720290 Royal Inds 7510 RB Lead
712601-02 Unassigned 720301-02 Pfizer 7511 Runaround
712605 M.A.S5.H./Coleco - 720495 Container 752001-05 RB Furniture
712701-02 Unassigned 722000 Califoam Runaround 7601 Beer Lead
- 712801 Coleco 722101-03 Unassigned 761001-02 Profictent Foods
712902-02  Steel Case Outbound 723001 Unassigned 762001-04 Montezuma Beer
713001-03  Steel Case Inbound 723500 Hallace Runaround
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742000
742101-03
742391
7425
742691
742791
742891
742991
743395
743492
744000
7445%01-02
7448
749590
749599
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Valencia Stding

Vacant

Storage

El Toro Marine Sta. Gate #5
Storage .

Storage Lucky

Storage Lucky

Storage

Lucky (Holds 10-50 Cars)
Lucky (Holds 10-50 Cars)
Straab Runaround

Straab Distributors
Vacant :
Specialty Materials

El Toro Team Track
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